	�  1 / 28
MA000 (de_en)
Montageanleitung
MA000 (de_en)
Assembly instructions
MA417 (cn_en)
安装说明
MA417 (cn_en)

（图 2）
压接钳 M-PZ13
订货号：18.3700
和压接模具（表2）
(ill. 2)
Crimping pliers M-PZ13
Order No.: 18.3700
and crimping dies (Tab. 2)
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA224，
 Note:
Operating instructions MA224,
（图 3）
压接钳 M-PZ-T2600
订货号：18.3710
和压接模具（表3）
(ill. 3)
Crimping pliers M-PZ-T2600
Order No.: 18.3710
and crimping dies (Tab. 3)
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA226，
 Note:
Operating instructions MA226,
型号
Type
订货号
Order No.
导体截面积
Conductor cross section
(mm2)
AWG 说明
Description
MES-CZ-CTD1 33.3910 0.14/0.25/0.5/0.75 26/24/20/18 定位块/Locator
MES-CZ-CTD1,5 33.3911 0.75/1/1.5 18/18/16 定位块/Locator
MES-CZ-CTD3 33.3912 2.5/4 14/12 定位块/Locator
型号
Type
订货号
Order No.
导体截面积
Conductor cross section
(mm2)
AWG 说明
Description
TB8-17 18.3711 10 + 70 8 + 2/0 压接模具/Crimping die
TB9-13 18.3712 16 + 35 6 + 2 压接模具/Crimping die
TB11-14,5 18.3713 25 + 50 4 + 1/0 压接模具/Crimping die
TB7-20 18.3714 95 4/0 压接模具/Crimping die
型号
Type
订货号
Order No.
导体截面积
Conductor cross section
(mm2)
AWG 说明
Description
MES-PZ-TB8/10 18.3702 10 8 压接模具/rimping die
MES-PZ-TB9/16 18.3703 16 6 压接模具/Crimping die
MES-PZ-TB11/25 18.3704 25 4 压接模具/ Crimping die
MPS-PZ13 18.3707 - - 测试嵌块/Test insert
MALU-PZ13 18.3708 - - 圆形测试杆/ ound test rod
Tab. 1
Tab. 2
Tab. 3
6 / 28
5
7
4
6
（图 4）
压接钳 CT-CP
订货号：33.3930
和压接模具（表4）
(ill. 4)
Crimping pliers CT-CP
Order No.: 33.3930
and crimping dies (Tab. 4)
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA420，
 Note:
Operating instructions MA420,
（图 5）
螺丝刀
尺寸2和3
(ill. 5)
Screwdriver
Size 2 and 3
(图 6)
精细螺丝刀
（仅适用于1毫米、21针的触子支撑块）
(ill. 6)
Fine screwdriver
(only for 1 mm, 21-pin contact carrier)
（图 7）
热风机
(ill. 7)
Hot air blower
型号
Type
订货号
Order No.
导体截面积
Conductor cross section
(mm2)
AWG 说明